

047

4-3
FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAR 9 1992

CLERK SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT,
CRIMINAL JUSTICE STANDARDS
AND TRAINING COMMISSION

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No. 78,852
Fifth District Court
of Appeal
Case No. 90-2158

THEODORE A. HOOD,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

✓
JOSEPH S. WHITE
Assistant General Counsel
Florida Department of Law
Enforcement
Post Office Box 1489
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
(904) 488-8323

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii-v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1-6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	7-8
ARGUMENT:	
I. THE FIFTH AND FIRST DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL HAVE ESTABLISHED A PREREQUISITE TO AN AGENCY`S PROPER REJECTION OF A RECOMMENDED PENALTY WHICH IS UNAUTHORIZED BY THE PLAIN MEANING OF THE CONTROLLING STATUTE.....	9-15
II. THE PETITIONER COMMISSION ACTED LAWFULLY IN REJECTING A HEARING OFFICER`S RECOMMENDED PENALTY WHERE THE PETITIONER COMMISSION RELIED ON REASONS WHICH WERE NOT CONSIDERED BY THE HEARING OFFICER IN FORMULATING THE PENALTY RECOMMENDATION BUT WHICH WERE SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD AND WERE GROUNDED IN THE PETITIONER COMMISSION`S EXPERTISE AND DISCRETION.....	16-26
CONCLUSION.....	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	28

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>FLORIDA CONSTITUTION</u>	
Article V, Section 15.....	25
<u>FLORIDA STATUTES</u>	
Chapter 120.....	24
Chapter 120.57(1).....	1
Section 120.57(1)(b)10.....	7, 8, 9 16, 26 27
Section 943.085(3).....	25
Section 943.10(1).....	21
Section 943.12(3).....	25
Section 943.13(7).....	19
<u>FLORIDA RULES OF COURT</u>	
Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(vi), Rules of Appellate Procedure....	6
Rule 3-7, Rules Regulating the Florida Bar.....	24
<u>FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE</u>	
Rule 11B-27.005(2).....	19
<u>CASES</u>	
<u>Allen v. School Board of Dade County</u> , 571 So.2d 568 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1990).....	22
<u>Bairangi v. Department of Business Regulation</u> , 561 So.2d 410 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990).....	11, 12 13, 14 23
<u>B. B. v. Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services</u> , 542 So.2d 1362 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1989).....	14
<u>Bernal v. Department of Professional Regulation</u> , 517 So.2d 113 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1987).....	16, 17

<u>Bogart v. Florida Department of Law Enforcement</u> , 17 F.L.W. 599 (Fla. 1st DCA February 25, 1992).....	13,14
<u>Bradley v. Criminal Justice Standards and Training Commission</u> , 577 So.2d 638 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991).....	12,13 14
<u>Chaffee v. Miami Transfer Company</u> , 288 So.2d 209 (Fla. 1974).....	10,15
<u>City of Palm Bay v. Bauman</u> , 475 So.2d 1326 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985).....	21
<u>Criminal Justice Standards and Training Commission v. Bradley</u> , case number 77,767.....	12
<u>Department of Professional Regulation v. Bernal</u> , 531 So.2d 967 (Fla. 1988).....	13,14 15,16 17,25 26
<u>Department of Professional Regulation v. Durrani</u> , 455 So.2d 515, (Fla. 1st DCA 1984).....	10
<u>Escobar v. Department of Professional Regulation</u> , 560 So.2d 1355 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1990).....	22
<u>Ferris v. Austin</u> , 487 So.2d 1163 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986).....	14
<u>Florida Real Estate Commission v. Webb</u> , 367 So.2d 201 (Fla. 1978).....	14
<u>Forehead v. School Board of Washington County</u> , 481 So.2d 953 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....	14
<u>Freeze v. Department of Business Regulation</u> , 556 So.2d 1204 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990).....	14
<u>Grimberg v. Department of Professional Regulation</u> , 542 So.2d 457 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1989).....	22
<u>Hambley v. Department of Professional Regulation</u> , 568 So.2d 970 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1990).....	23
<u>Holly v. Auld</u> , 450 So.2d 217, 219 (Fla. 1984).....	10

<u>Holmes v. Turlington</u> , 480 So.2d 150 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985).....	14
<u>Hood v. Florida Department of Law Enforcement</u> , 585 So.2d 957 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991).....	6,12
<u>Jimenez v. Department of Professional Regulation</u> , 556 So.2d 1219 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990).....	22
<u>Ocasio v. Bureau of Crimes Compensation</u> , 408 So.2d 751 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982).....	10
<u>Shelby Mutual Insurance Company v. Smith</u> , 556 So.2d 393 (Fla. 1990).....	10
<u>Short v. Florida Department of Law Enforcement</u> , 589 So.2d 364 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991).....	12,13 14
<u>St. Petersburg Bank and Trust v. Hamm</u> , 414 So.2d 1071, 1073 (Fla. 1982).....	9
<u>Thayer v. State</u> , 335 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1976).....	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Anderson</u> , 538 So.2d 852, 854 (Fla. 1989).....	24,25
<u>The Florida Bar v. Blunt</u> , 564 So.2d 129 (Fla. 1990).....	25
<u>The Florida Bar v. Farbstein</u> , 570 So.2d 933 (Fla. 1990).....	25
<u>The Florida Bar v. Golden</u> , 566 So.2d 1286 (Fla. 1990).....	25
<u>The Florida Bar v. Kaplan</u> , 576 So.2d 1318 (Fla. 1991).....	25
<u>The Florida Bar v. Kickliter</u> , 559 So.2d 1123 (Fla. 1990).....	25
<u>The Florida Bar v. Kirkpatrick</u> , 567 So.2d 1377 (Fla. 1990).....	25
<u>The Florida Bar v. Price</u> , 569 So.2d 1261 (Fla. 1990).....	25
<u>The Florida Bar v. Richardson</u> , 574 So.2d 60 (Fla. 1990).....	25

<u>The Florida Bar v. Roth</u> , 564 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1990).....	25
<u>Florida Bar v. Shuminer</u> , 567 So.2d 430 (Fla. 1990).....	25
<u>The Florida Bar v. Weaver</u> , 356 So.2d 797 (Fla. 1978).....	24,25
